GRAND RAPIDS
PUBLIC UTILITIES

Service is Our Nature

2024 Electric Service Rate Schedule

Monthly Service

Energy Charge
Charge 9y g

. . . First 500 kWh/mo. $0.0900/kWh
City Residential 81040 Over 500 kWh/mo. $0.1159/kWh
City Commercial $19.55 $0.1072/kWh

i $0.0520/kWh
City Demand & Energy $28.00 Demand: $17.64/kW
City Entertainment Lighting Rate, Seasonal Evening $12.75 $0.1032/kWh
City Street Lighting $12.50 $0.0143/kWh

City Industrial

*In Development*

First 500 kWh/mo. $0.1055/kWh

City Annexation Residential $10.40 Over 500 kWh/mo. $0.1314/kWh
City Annexation Commercial $19.55 $0.1227/kWh

. . First 500 kWh/mo. $0.0936/kWh
Rural Residential 31140 Over 500 kWh/mo. $0.1195/kWh
Rural Commercial $20.55 $0.1111/kWh

$0.0557/kWh

Rural Demand & Energy $28.00 Dormand: $17 64/kW
Electric Vehicle - On Peak Energy Existing Customer
8:00 am to 10:00 pm Monday - Friday $4.15 $0.1612/kWh
Electric Vehicle - Off Peak Energy Existing Customer $0.0550/kWh
Electric Vehicle - On Peak Energy Standalone Customer
8:00 am to 10:00 pm Monday - Friday $26.25 $0.1612/kWh
Electric Vehicle - Off Peak Energy Standalone Customer $0.0550/kWh
Load Management Controlled Water Heating $5.00 credit
Load Management Controlled Water Heating Seasonal $2.50 credit
Load Management Heating/Cooling Continuous Control
Dual Fuel - On or Off Cooling $8.40 $0.075/kWh
Load Management Storage Heat $8.40 $0.0715/kWh

Monthly service

Load Management Cooling Cycle June - Sept ztw:(;ie with $9.83 Normal electric rate
Control & GS Heat Pumps - Metered
Oct - May $8.40 $0.075/kWh

0-3 ton AC Unit
Load Management Cooling Cycle

Monthly service
charge with $9.83
credit June -Sept

Normal electric rate

Control Unit Controlled - Not Metered
4-6 ton AC Unit

Monthly service
charge with $19.73
credit June - Sept

Normal electric rate




Security Lights - All new and replacement fixtures will be LED Monthly Service Charge
Security Light - High Pressure Sodium 100 Watt - Existing Pole $9.22

Security Light - High Pressure Sodium 100 Watt - Separate Pole $11.94

Security Light - High Pressure Sodium 250 Watt - Existing Pole $13.21

Security Light - High Pressure Sodium 250 Watt - Separate Pole $15.93

Security Light - LED 40 Watt - Existing Pole $4.88

Security Light - LED 40 Watt - Separate Pole $9.23

Security Light - LED 70 Watt - Existing Pole $5.70

Security Light - LED70 Watt - Separate Pole $10.06

Increased Transformation Charge Monthly Service Charge
In addition to regular monthly service charge $2.87/kVa

MINIMUM BILL: CUSTOMER CHARGE PER CONNECTION

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT (PPA) CLAUSE

There shall be added to from the monthly electric service billing, a Purchased Power Adjustment or PPA calculated on a
per kilowatt-hour basis. The PPA is a combination of two charges. The first are costs associated with operation of the
Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator (MISO). MISO's objective is to maximize the efficient use of the
transmission system and energy under fluctuating power demands. The second component is fuel and purchased
energy, which is based on the fluctuating cost of fuel used in generating stations and power purchased from other
energy providers when needed. PPA does not apply to Security Lighting and Non-Metered Load Management Services.

Revised: Adopted 12/13/2023, Effective 01/01/2024 | Last Revised: Adopted 12/14/2022, Effective 01/01/2023




GRAND RAPIDS

PUBLIC UTILITIES
Service is Our Nature

2024 Water Service Rate Schedule

5/8" - 3/4" $10.97

1" $15.28

1 %" $19.67

2" $31.77

3" $120.33

4" $153.08

6" $229.70

Multi-Family Rate $4.39 x # of units + $.71

First 4,000 Gallons $4.80
Next 4,000 Gallons $6.05
Next 22,000 Gallons $7.58
All Gallons Over 30,000 $12.11

First 400,000 Gallons

First 40,000 Gallons $4.46
Next 360,000 Gallons $5.52
All Gallons Over 400,000 $7.05

$4.07

All Gallons Over 400,000

$5.02

All Gallons

First 4,000 Gallons times # of residential units $4.37
Next 4,000 Gallons times # of residential units $5.51
Next 22,000 Gallons times # of residential units $6.90
All Gallons Over 30,000 times # of residential units $11.03

$6.22

Revised: Adopted 12/13/2022, Effective 01/01/2024 | Last Revised: Adopted 12/14/2022, Effective 01/01/2023




2024 Wastewater Service Rate Schedule

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Service is Our Nature

5/8" - 3/4" $12.00
1" $15.00
17" $20.00
2" $25.00
3" $30.00
4" $45.00
6" $60.00

Commodity Charge Per 1,000 Gallons

Units based on the water usage through the domestic water meter

City Residential $4.94
City Commercial/Industrial $5.17
Rural Residential $5.17
Rural Commercial/Industrial $5.63

Revised: Adopted 12/13/2022, Effective 01/01/2024 | Last Revised: Adopted 12/14/2022, Effective 01/01/2023



GRAND RAPIDS
PUBLIC UTILITIES

Service is Our Nature

2024 Ancillary Services and Fees

Electric
Electric shut off and restoration
At the meter $100.00
At the transformer $200.00
Electric shut off - permanent - meter removed $60.00
Electric shut off and restoration - Seasonal
Seasonal disconnects - meter removed $60.00
Seasonal reconnect - meter reinstalled $60.00
Seasonal disconnects - meter remains (monthly service charge continues) No Charge
Seasonal reconnect - meter remains No Charge
Emergencies No Charge
Electric Repairs with required 24 hour notice (during regular working hours) | No Charge

Electric Temporary Use Meter

$485.00 Minimum

Electric Customer Service Allowance
New or current customers requesting underground services or requesting
to change from overhead to new underground services
Customer pays for all expenses greater than credit amount

$1000 Credit

Electric Service Extensions

Electric Operating Policy

Water
Water shut off and restoration - Non-payment (shut off at standpipe) $100.00
Water shut off and restoration
Disconnect & remove meter (waived for emergencies) $200.00
Seasonal disconnects > 1 per year $100.00
Seasonal reconnects > 1 per year $100.00
Seas.onal (one disconnect & reconnect per year, monthly service charge No Charge
continues)
Emergencies No Charge
Elgjl:rljsbmg repairs with required 24 hour notice during regular working No Charge
Water Hydrant Use Agreement (plus current water use rate, agreement required)
: , $150.00
For non-fire related waster use from fire hydrant
Water Temporary Use (plus current water use rate)
For a limited amount of time for new construction $150.00
Garden hose hookup 1" meter only - six months
Water Line Thawing and frozen meter
Curb stop to house - regular business hours $200.00
($200 first hour plus $50/hour each hour after first hour) |
Main to curb stop No Charge
Frozen meter replacement (Customer noncompliance with policy) $500.00

For meters 1" and below. Above 1" meter, contact Lead CSR for fee

Water or Sewer Service Extensions

Water & Sewer Operating Policy




Liquid hauled waste disposal
Application and permit fee $50.00
Additional cards/replacement cards $25.00
Volume charge per 1,000 gallons $27.00
Sanitary Sewer - plugged - investigation No Charge
External Use of jetter by a government entity $185.00/hour
Water or Sewer Service Extensions Water & Sewer Operating Policy

The general manager has the authority to approve a fee for an unusual and extraordinary service not listed as a
primary or secondary ancillary service of the GRPU. The fee should cover all direct and indirect costs of providing this
service. If this unusual and extraordinary service is provided more than once per year to more than five customers or
requestees then the fee should be presented and approved by the GRPU Commission.

The general manager has the authority to reduce an approved secondary ancillary fee down to zero one time per
customer for an unusual or extraordinary circumstance if the ancillary fee is $500 or less. If there are more than five
customers with same or similar circumstance then the general manager action to reduce an approved secondary
ancillary fee will need to be ratified by the GRPU Commission at the next commission meeting.

Non-payment reconnections will only be performed during regular business hours per GRPU Commission.

Revised: Adopted 12/13/2023, Effective 1/1/2024 | Last Revised: Adopted 3/8/2022, Effective 03/09/2022



